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THIS SITE PLAN AND THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY INFORMATION
HAVE BEEN BASED ON THE SURVEYOR'S TOPOGRAPHIC PLAN
PREPARED BY MONUMENT-URSO SURVEYING LTD., DATED MAY 26th, 2025.
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THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.
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SP1 1 : 200 GRAPHIC SCALE: 1:200
INITIALS: YYYY/MM/DD
NOTES: DRAWN BY: KT 2025/10/14
1. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWING FOR EXISTING AND NEW VEGETATION. DESIGNED BY: KT 2025/10/14
2. SEE SITE SERVICING AND GRADING DRAWING FOR EXISTING AND NEW GRADES AND SITE SERVICES. 0.B.C. REQUIREMENTS PROPERTY LEGAL DESCRIPTION DRAWING CHECKED BY:| GG 2025/10/14
3. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWING FOR ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES, NUMBERS & SIZES. CLASSIFICATION - PART - 9 BUILDING PART OF LOT 3, CONCESSION 3 (RIDEAU FRONT), GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER, CITY OF OTTAWA :
NO. OF STOREY - 1 CIVIL ADDRESS: 3210 ALBION ROAD SOUTH, OTTAWA, ON K1V 9S6 QC BY: GG 2025/10/14
NO. OF FACING STREETS : 1 PM: TR 2025/10/14
SPRINKLER SYSTEM : NO Zoning Data Matrix SEAL(S):
CONSTRUCTION TYPE : COMBUSTIBLE OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION ASS
EXISTING ZONING IL - LIGHT INDUSTRIAL ZONE OCZ7
Oy
EXPOSING BUILDING FACE & LIMITING DISTANCE CALCULATIONS PROPOSED ZONING N/A , OF (e
RCHITECTS Z
2
EXPOSING EBF AREA | LD.(m) | REQUIRED | %UPO'S | CONSTRUCTION | CLADDING TYPE EXISTING BUILDING AREA 101.0m? (RESIDENTIAL)
BUILDING FACE | (m?) F.RR.(H) | PERMITTED | TYPE REQUIRED PROVIDED RDO Foos
- LICENCE &
NORTH 180 m? 14.80 m 1HOUR 40.0 % Combustible or Combustible or MIN. LOT AREA 2000.0 m2 4902.0 m2 “,, 7820 ¥
Non-combustible Non-combustible T e ™
|\| EAST (FUTURE | 115 m? +18.72m | 1 HOUR 62.8 % Combustible or Combustible or MIN. LOT FRONTAGE NO MINIMUM 46.32m
H H UNAUTHORIZED USE OF DATA; DISCLOSURE OF TECHNICAL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN; OR
BLDG. LIMIT) Non-combustible | Non-combustible MIN. FRONT YARD 75m 75m REPRODUCTION OF THIS DOCUMENT IN WHOLE OR IN PART FOR USE BY THIRD PARTIES IS
) . "Q ) i PROHIBITED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM EFI ENGINEERING INC.
SOUTH 180 m? 12.91Tm | 1HOUR 31.0% Combustible or Combustible or ad
Non-combustible | Non-combustible & <| MIN.REAR YARD 7.5m 7.55m
>
WEST 115 m?2 7.5m 2 HOUR 13.0% Combustible or Non-combustible &3'| MIN. INTERIOR SIDE YARD 7.5m 12.91m
Non-combustible i . T:(613) 936-0148
TRUE NORTH MAX. LOT COVERAGE 65.0% 33.2% engineer@efiengineering.com
BUILDING AREA MAX. FLOOR SPACE INDEX 2 0.33 ENGINEERING  www.efiengineering.com
GROSS FLOOR AREA BUILDING HEIGHT MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 18.0m 6.5m
- 2
BUILDING -1 557.42m 6.5m MIN. WIDTH OF LANDSCAPED AREA CLENT: Roof Maintenance Solutions
BUILDING - 2 557.42 m? 6.5m - IF ABUTTING A STREET 3.0m 7.5m (2317290 Ontario Inc)
BUILDING EXPANSION 513.0 m2 6.5m -IN ALL OTHER CASES NO MINIMUM 3210 ALBION RD SOUTH, OTTAWA, ON
GRAND TOTAL = 1,628.0 m2
PARKING REQUIREMENTS
SITE: 3210 ALBION ROAD SOUTH, OTTAWA, ON
REQUIRED PROVIDED ) :
SITE AREA CALCULATION
LIGHT INDUSTRIAL USE 13 SPACES 13 SPACES
Name Area 0.8 SPACE /100 m? @ 1,628.0 m? = 13 SPACES
ASPHALT AREA 877 m2 BARRIER FREE PARKING TITLE:  SITE PLAN
CONC. SIDEWALK 197 m? FOR TOTAL PARKING BETWEEN 1-25 = 1 REQUIRED TYPE 'A' = 1 SPACES TYPE'A'= 1 SPACES
TYPE'A'-3.4m WIDTH | TYPE'B'-2.4m WIDTH
GRAVEL 1,222 m2
TOTAL = 14 SPACES 14 SPACES
LANDSCAPE AREA 978 m* SCALE: As indicated DATE: 2025/10/14
KEY PLAN TOTAL BUILDING AREA 1,628 m2 BICYCLE PARKING 2 SPACES 2 SPACES
1 SPACE/1,000m?2 @ 1,628.0 m2 = 2 SPACES PR ECT NO: DRAWING NO: REVISION:
N.T.S TOTAL SITE AREA 4902 m? L OADING SPACE OJECTNO GNO SI0
1 SPACES 10 SPACES
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MSU - Medium Single Unit Truck

Overall Length

Overall Width

Overall Body Height

Min Body Ground Clearance
Track Width

Lock-to-lock time

Curb to Curb Turning Radius

/"4 TYPICAL TRUCK DIMENSION
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10.000m
2.600m
3.650m
0.445m
2.600m
4.00s
11.100m

! 1525 mm (min.)

1525 mm
(min.)

White or Yellow
Border

—— Blue
Background

International
Symbol of
Accessibility

(white or yellow) P o
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— BLACK “P”
—> 2 CM RED INTERDICTORY STROKE

— 2.5 CM RED ANNULAR BAND

— WHITE BACKGROUND

BLACK LETTERS MINIMUM SIZE 4CM
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— MUST BE BILINGUAL.
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GALVANIZED STEEL FRAME ENCLOSURE

DOORS w/ 1x4 PRESSURE TREATED WOOD

BOARDING

. [/ STEEL HINGE WELDED TO 4X4X 5/16"

HSS POST (TYP.)

e A R,
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6" CONCRETE PAD c/w
6x6x 6/6 WIRE MESH

——4X4X5/16" GALVANIZED STEEL HSS POST
WELDED TO 8X8X12" BASEPLATE AND
ANCHORED TO CONCRETE

SLAB TO A MINIMUM OF 6" USING 12" ANCHOR

BOLTS AT EACH CORNER (4 PER PLATE)
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Landing
1200 mm by 1200 (min.)

Running & Cross Slopes
for Landing

1:50 (2%) (max.)

1500 mm (min.)
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